
2016 NEBRASKA FOOTBALL GAME NOTES

GAME 1 VS. FRESNO STATE  •  SEPT. 3, 2016

PLACE-KICKER
34 Drew Brown, 5-11, 195, Jr.
95 Spencer Lindsay, 5-9, 210, Sr.

PUNTER
35 Caleb Lightbourn, 6-3, 220, Fr.
98 Isaac Armstrong, 5-11, 195, RFr.

LONG SNAPPER
54 Jordan Ober, 6-1, 205, So.
92 Chase Urbach, 6-3, 200, RFr.

HOLDER
2 Zack Darlington, 6-2, 195, So.

KICKOFF RETURNER
18 Tre Bryant, 5-11, 200, Fr.
39 Jordan Nelson, 5-8, 180, Sr.

PUNT RETURNER
15 De'Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 185, Jr. 
1 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 200, Sr.  

INJURED
67 Jerald Foster, 6-3, 310, So., OG

WIDE RECEIVER (Z)
82 Alonzo Moore, 6-2, 195, Sr. -OR- 
15 De'Mornay Pierson-El, 5-9, 185, Jr.

LEFT TACKLE
68 Nick Gates, 6-5, 290, So.
65 Christian Gaylord, 6-6, 300, RFr.

LEFT GUARD
73 Sam Hahn, 6-7, 300, Sr. -OR- 
56 Boe Wilson, 6-3, 295, Fr. -OR- 
58 Corey Whitaker, 6-5, 295, Sr.

CENTER
66 Dylan Utter, 6-1, 295, Sr.
79 Michael Decker, 6-4, 285, RFr.

RIGHT GUARD
63 Tanner Farmer, 6-4, 295, So.   
74 Jalin Barnett, 6-4, 310, RFr.
72 Zach Hannon, 6-5, 315, Jr.

RIGHT TACKLE
77 David Knevel, 6-9, 315, Jr.
62 Cole Conrad, 6-5, 305, So.
71 Matt Farniok, 6-6, 300, Fr.

TIGHT END
11 Cethan Carter, 6-4, 240, Sr.
84 Sam Cotton, 6-5, 250, Sr.
42 Trey Foster, 6-2, 250, Sr.
88 Tyler Hoppes, 6-4, 240, Jr.
89 Connor Ketter, 6-5, 245, Jr.
85 Matt Snyder, 6-5, 255, RFr.

WIDE RECEIVER (R)
1 Jordan Westerkamp, 6-0, 200, Sr.
81 Gabe Rahn, 6-1, 195, Jr.

WIDE RECEIVER (X)
87 Brandon Reilly, 6-2, 200, Sr
8 Stanley Morgan Jr., 6-1, 200, So.
83 Bryan Reimers, 6-5, 210, So.

QUARTERBACK
4 Tommy Armstrong Jr., 6-1, 220, Sr.
17 Ryker Fyfe, 6-3, 215, Sr.
12 Patrick O'Brien, 6-4, 230, Fr.
2 Zack Darlington, 6-2, 195, So.

I-BACK
34 Terrell Newby, 5-10, 200, Sr.
22 Devine Ozigbo, 5-11, 230, So. 
18 Tre Bryant, 5-11, 200, Fr.
21 Mikale Wilbon, 5-9, 195, So.

FULLBACK
41 Luke McNitt, 6-2, 240, Jr.
38 Harrison Jordan, 5-10, 230, Jr.  -OR- 
29 Graham Nabity, 6-1, 210, Sr.

DEFENSIVE END
88 Ross Dzuris, 6-3, 255, Sr.
17 Sedrick King, 6-4, 250, So.
9 DaiShon Neal, 6-7, 270, RFr.

DEFENSIVE TACKLE
44 Mick Stoltenberg, 6-5, 290, So.
94 Khalil Davis, 6-2, 290, RFr.
97 Logan Rath, 6-4, 280, Sr.

DEFENSIVE TACKLE
55 Kevin Maurice, 6-3, 300, Sr.
96 Carlos Davis, 6-2, 295, RFr.
99 Peyton Newell, 6-3, 290, So.

DEFENSIVE END
91 Freedom Akinmoladun, 6-4, 255, So.
45 A.J. Natter, 6-5, 260, Jr.
22 Alex Davis, 6-5, 255, RFr.

SAM LINEBACKER
3 Marcus Newby, 6-1, 235, Jr. 
15 Michael Rose-Ivey, 6-0, 230, Sr.
12 Luke Gifford, 6-3, 230, So.

MIKE LINEBACKER
52 Josh Banderas, 6-3, 240, Sr.
49 Chris Weber, 6-3, 230, Jr.
43 Tyrin Ferguson, 6-2, 225, So.

WILL LINEBACKER
5 Dedrick Young, 6-1, 220, So.
7 Mohamed Barry, 6-1, 220, RFr. 
56 Brad Simpson, 6-0, 230, Sr.

CORNERBACK
10 Joshua Kalu, 6-1, 190, Jr.
1 Lamar Jackson, 6-3, 195, Fr.
11 Boaz Joseph, 6-1, 190, Jr.

SAFETY
26 Kieron Williams, 6-1, 195, Jr.
24 Aaron Williams, 5-11, 185, So.
4 Avery Anderson, 6-0, 185, RFr.

SAFETY
25 Nathan Gerry, 6-2, 220, Sr.
16 Antonio Reed, 6-2, 220, So.
13 JoJo Domann, 6-1, 205, Fr.
36 Reid Karel, 6-3, 205, RFr.

CORNERBACK
8 Chris Jones, 6-0, 185, Jr.
6 Eric Lee Jr., 6-0, 190, RFr.
23 Dicaprio Bootle, 5-10, 180, Fr.

NEBRASKA DEPTH CHART–FRESNO STATE
OFFENSE DEFENSE SPECIAL TEAMS

OFFENSIVE CAREER STARTS
Tommy Armstrong Jr., Sr., QB .............33
Cethan Carter, Sr., TE ..........................25
Jordan Westerkamp., Sr., WR ..............14
Alonzo Moore, Sr., WR ........................14
Dylan Utter, Sr., C ................................14
Sam Cotton, Sr., TE .............................12
Nick Gates, So., OT .............................10
Terrell Newby, Sr., IB ..............................8
De’Mornay Pierson-El, Jr., WR ...............7
Brandon Reilly, Sr., WR ..........................7
Stanley Morgan Jr., So., WR ..................3
Ryker Fyfe, Sr., QB .................................1
Trey Foster, Sr., TE .................................1

SPECIAL TEAMS CAREER STARTS
Drew Brown, Jr., PK .............................26
Jordan Ober, So., LS ...........................13

DEFENSIVE CAREER STARTS
Nathan Gerry, Sr., S .............................29
Josh Banderas, Sr., LB .........................19
Joshua Kalu, Jr., CB ............................15
Dedrick Young, So., LB .......................11
Michael Rose-Ivey, Sr., LB ....................10
Chris Jones, Jr., CB ...............................7
Marcus Newby, Jr., LB ...........................6
Ross Dzuris, Sr., DE ...............................4
Freedom Akinmoladun, So., DE ...........4
Chris Weber, Jr., LB ...............................4
Aaron Williams, So., S ...........................3
Kevin Maurice, Sr., DT ...........................1
*Price's three starts came on the OL


